490 BG Crash Sites
March 1944 — April 1945

Mountain Home Army Base
Mountain Home Army Base
English Channel/East Coast
Eye Airfield

Eye Airfield

Louviers, France

Nr Dover., UK

Eye Airfield

Eye Airfield

Eye Airfield

Eye Airfield

Belgium

Diss, Norfolk

12 March 1944
12 March 1944
6" June 1944
7% June 1944
20th June 1944
22" June 1944
22" June 1944
29t July 1944
29t July 1944
29% July 1944
29% July 1944

3rd August 1944

13 August 1944

42-7239?

42-72397

42-94885

Truck accident

42-94844

42-94784

44-40464

42-94792

42-40442

killed by propeller

42-94955

43-38051

Butler Crew

Phillips Crew

McAusland Crew

Ground Crew
Dodd Crew
Kilpatrick Crew

Fellows Crew
Cox Crew

Brunken Crew
Ground Crew

Johnson Crew

Cosby Crew

(5)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(2)

(all)
(2)

(2)
(1)
(?)



Scole, Norfolk
Caen, France
Querqueville, France

Zweieichen, never OplLaden
Duzzeldorf, Germany

Sutton Valence
Fuerth, Germany
Hochheim, Germany
Nailstone, Leics, UK
Merseburg
Spandau, Germany

Hamm Marshalling
Yards

Neustadt, Germany

Mannheim, Germany

13t August 1944
15t Sept. 1944
15t Sept. 1944

9th Sept 1944

12t Sept. 1944
13t Sept. 1944
13t Sept. 1944
27t Sept. 1944
13t Sept. 1944
6™ Oct. 1944
28t™ Oct. 1944
5t Nov. 1944

5% Nov. 1944

43-37618

43-37941

43-38184

43-38324

43-37995

43-38128

43-38009

43-37776

43-38009

43-38180

42-94853

43-37884

43-38087

Ketas Crew
Frey Crew
Kirklin Crew

Beach Crew

Speronis Crew
Funk Crew

Davis Crew
Primus Crew
Schoenfeld Crew
McLellan Crew
Allan Crew
Bridwell Crew

Jackson Crew

(10)
(9)
(3) (6)

(4) (5)
(7) (2)
(12)

(2) (7)
(5) (4)

(8) (1)
(4)



Apolda, Germany
Gross Zerlang

Bury St Edmunds

Bury St Edmunds
Julich, Germany
Cologne, Germany
Pont Neuf Nr Mittersheim, France
Mittersheim, France
Prickwillow, Cambs, UK
Mulheim, Germany
Kamberg, Germany
Kamberg, Germany
Strehia, Germany
Elsterwerda, Germany

Falkenberg, Germany

25t Nov. 1944

5th Dec. 1944

5th Jan. 1945

5th Jan. 1945

10th Jan. 1945

10th Jan. 1945

6" Feb. 1945

6% Feb. 1945

6% Feb. 1945

9th March 1945

17t March 1945

17t March 1945

21 March 1945

21 March 1945

21 March 1945

43-37886

44-8140

43-38050

43-38111

43-38132

43-38157

43-38699

43-38167

43-37894

43-38068

43-38046

43-38071

43-39130

43-38575

43-38072

Delmerico Crew
Kermode Crew
Adelman Crew
Wood Crew
McGrath Crew
Ward Crew
Schoenfeld Crew
Dunn Crew
Hedgecock Crew
Faust Crew
Stern Crew
Tennenberg
Audette Crew
Ballard Crew

Schultz Crew

(1) (9)

(10)

(9)

(5) (4)
(1) (3) (5)
(5) (4)
(6) (3)
(1)

(2) (7)
(9)

(6) (4)
(8) (1)
(8) (1)



SommedIsdifk, Holland
Frisian Islands, Holland
Nurnberg, Germany
Stoizenau
Schlessheim, Germany
Marienberg, Germany
Schonau, Germany
Schonau, Germany

Dresden, Germany

5t April 195
5t April 1945
5t April 1945
7% April 1945
9th April 1945
19t April 1945
19t April 1945
19t April 1945

19t April 1945

43-38131

43-38103

43-39297

43-38082

44-6303

43-38135

43-38078

43-38701

43-3804

Roufs Crew
Bates Crew
Martinson Crew
Druhot Crew
Schoenfeld Crew
MacAllister Crew
Norvell Crew
Snyder Crew

Stovall Crew

(9)

(7) (3)
(5) (0) (4)
(1) (5) (3)
(2) (7)
(7) (2)
(6) (3) *

(10)



