490th BG Crash Sites March 1944 – April 1945

Mountain Home Army Base	12 March 1944	42-7239?	Butler Crew	
Mountain Home Army Base	12 March 1944	42-7239?	Phillips Crew	(5)
English Channel/East Coast	6 th June 1944	42-94885	McAusland Crew	(4)
Eye Airfield	7 th June 1944	Truck accident	Ground Crew	(1)
Eye Airfield	20th June 1944	42-94844	Dodd Crew	(2)
Louviers, France	22 nd June 1944	42-94784	Kilpatrick Crew	(2)
Nr Dover., UK	22 nd June 1944	44-40464	Fellows Crew Cox Crew	(all)
Eye Airfield	29 th July 1944	42-94792		(2)
Eye Airfield	29 th July 1944	42-40442	Brunken Crew	(2)
Eye Airfield	29 th July 1944	killed by propeller	Ground Crew	(1)
Eye Airfield	29 th July 1944	42-94955	Johnson Crew	(?)
Belgium	3 rd August 1944			
Diss, Norfolk	13 th August 1944	43-38051	Cosby Crew	

Scole, Norfolk	13 th August 1944	43-37618	Ketas Crew	
Caen, France	1 st Sept. 1944	43-37941	Frey Crew	(10)
Querqueville, France	1 st Sept. 1944	43-38184	Kirklin Crew	(9)
Zweieichen, never OpLaden Duzzeldorf, Germany	9 th Sept 1944	43-38324	Beach Crew	(3) (6)
Sutton Valence	12 th Sept. 1944	43-37995	Speronis Crew	
Fuerth, Germany	13 th Sept. 1944	43-38128	Funk Crew	(4) (5)
Hochheim, Germany	13 th Sept. 1944	43-38009	Davis Crew	(7) (2)
Nailstone, Leics, UK	27 th Sept. 1944	43-37776	Primus Crew	(12)
Merseburg	13 th Sept. 1944	43-38009	Schoenfeld Crew	(2) (7)
Spandau, Germany	6 th Oct. 1944	43-38180	McLellan Crew	(5) (4)
Hamm Marshalling Yards Neustadt, Germany	28 th Oct. 1944	42-94853	Allan Crew	
	5 th Nov. 1944	43-37884	Bridwell Crew	(8) (1)
Mannheim, Germany	5 th Nov. 1944	43-38087	Jackson Crew	(4)

Apolda, Germany	25 th Nov. 1944	43-37886	Delmerico Crew	(1) (9)
Gross Zerlang	5 th Dec. 1944	44-8140	Kermode Crew	
Bury St Edmunds	5 th Jan. 1945	43-38050	Adelman Crew	(10)
Bury St Edmunds	5 th Jan. 1945	43-38111	Wood Crew	(9)
Julich, Germany	10 th Jan. 1945	43-38132	McGrath Crew	(5) (4)
Cologne, Germany	10 th Jan. 1945	43-38157	Ward Crew	(1) (3) (5)
Pont Neuf Nr Mittersheim, France	6 th Feb. 1945	43-38699	Schoenfeld Crew	(5) (4)
Mittersheim, France	6 th Feb. 1945	43-38167	Dunn Crew	(6) (3)
Prickwillow, Cambs, UK	6 th Feb. 1945	43-37894	Hedgecock Crew	(1)
Mulheim, Germany	9 th March 1945	43-38068	Faust Crew	(2) (7)
Kamberg, Germany	17 th March 1945	43-38046	Stern Crew	(9)
Kamberg, Germany	17 th March 1945	43-38071	Tennenberg	
Strehia, Germany	21 st March 1945	43-39130	Audette Crew	(6) (4)
Elsterwerda, Germany	21st March 1945	43-38575	Ballard Crew	(8) (1)
Falkenberg, Germany	21 st March 1945	43-38072	Schultz Crew	(8) (1)

SommedIsdifk, Holland	5 th April 195	43-38131	Roufs Crew	(9)
Frisian Islands, Holland	5 th April 1945	43-38103	Bates Crew	(7) (3)
Nurnberg, Germany	5 th April 1945	43-39297	Martinson Crew	(5) (0) (4)
Stoizenau	7 th April 1945	43-38082	Druhot Crew	(1) (5) (3)
Schlessheim, Germany	9 th April 1945	44-6303	Schoenfeld Crew	(2) (7)
Marienberg, Germany	19 th April 1945	43-38135	MacAllister Crew	(7) (2)
Schonau, Germany	19 th April 1945	43-38078	Norvell Crew	(6) (3) *
Schonau, Germany	19 th April 1945	43-38701	Snyder Crew	(10)
Dresden, Germany	19 th April 1945	43-3804	Stovall Crew	